

59

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER SPECIAL PWR, JAL SHAKTI DIVISION KULGAM

M/S Moshiq Ahmad Bhat (contractor)
 S/o Ab Rashid Bhat
 R/o Karewa Kulgam
 Regd No: 13/CEE/SB-R&N/Ang-pul/2004-05
 PAN No: AAMPB3045P

No. PHE/W/S/6394-96
 Dated: 15.11.2022

GSIN 01ALMPB3045P127

Allotment order No. 102 of 2022
 Dated: 15.11.2022

Name of work: construction of RCC dome and laying and fixing of pipes at various locations incl. installation of FHTCs as provided in the DAP and other allied works WSS Nowpora Grotto under JIM programme
 At: The office No. 96, PHE at 2022 issued under No. PHE/485-506 dated 27.04.2022. Bids for Commissioner Kulgam's notification No. 350/EEC of 2022 dated 06/08/2022 issued under No. EEC/108/2022 dated 17.04.2022, superseding earlier orders No. PHE/422/21 dated 11.08.2021 & this office (O) No. PHE/

Record of Administrative No and date: SE/Hyd/DB/9K/222 Dated: 20-08-2022
 Technical sanction No and date: EE/PHE/Kgm/A of 2022 Dated: 03-09-2022
 Advertised amount of work: Rs 17.89 lacs
 Allotted amount of work: Rs 1572237.00

For and on behalf of: Lt. Governor of UT of J&K, the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS OF AS PER BOQ	Quantity	Rate	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 30 cm in plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting soil excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed. In trench cutting edge filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	340.000	1572.237	534,560.58
2	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 15°, landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centring, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1%:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	324.000	198.700	64,398.80
3	Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, arch ribs, domes, vaults shells, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1%:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	17.210	9849.350	169,472.87
4	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	14.500	10404.520	150,865.54
5	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	68.600	502.050	34,440.57
6	Arches, domes, vaults upto 6 m span	133.520	2084.800	278,172.16
7	Extra for arches, domes, vaults exceeding 6 m span	133.520	3008.650	401,443.24
8	Extra For Circular Works Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, bressumers and cantilevers.	68.600	100.570	6,897.10
9	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	2044.000	87.380	179,403.72
10	Steel work welded in built up sections/framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required. chequered plate wherever required, all complete in gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works.	500.000	144.620	72,310.00
11	Laying and fitting of GI pipes (all classes) complete ext the cost of pipes and earth work 15 to 20mm dia GI pipe	2500.000	20.250	50,625.00
12	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes	144.000	245.550	35,359.20
13	Providing push on joints to centrifugally (spun) cast iron pipes or ductile iron pipes incl testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket. 150mm dia pipes	109.000	144.700	15,782.30
14	Making connections of GI duct branch with GI mains of following sizes by providing and fixing of tee, incl. cutting and dressing of pipe etc complete 25 to 40mm nominal bore	68.000	644.250	43,809.00
15	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - SAND, Shims	15.598	204.274	3,185.63
16	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	15.598	74.580	1,157.12
17	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	15.598	121.448	1,894.82
18	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25 kms)	15.598	99.388	1,551.82
19	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 20mm Shims	30.440	204.274	6,218.03
20	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	30.440	74.580	2,269.19
21	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	30.440	121.448	3,700.02
22	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25 kms)	30.440	99.388	3,035.74
23	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel/CSI Shims/Shims	3.040	103.354	314.19
24	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	3.040	44.300	134.68
25	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	3.040	74.580	226.72
26	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25 kms)	3.040	44.300	134.68
27	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	14.400	103.354	1,489.10
28	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	14.400	174.300	2,510.92
29	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25 kms)	14.400	134.680	1,939.39

28	Carriage of 6.1/70 pipes below 100mm dia from stacking yard to the site by mechanical means	1.660	M.T	183.354	200.706
29	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	1.640	M.T	64.200	198.722
30	Carriage of 6.1/70 pipes 100mm dia from stacking yard to the site by mechanical means	600.000	M	7.500	608.000
31	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	600.000	M	7.000	598.000
32	Carriage of 6.1/70 pipes 100mm dia from dumping site to actual site of work by manual	600.000	M.T	5.820	599.000
33	Beyond 10 km	600.000	M.T	4.250	595.000
34	Disassembling /demolishing of Damaged wooden truss and (G) Roofing of existing service	1.000	LS	50000.00	50000.00
35	Repair incl. staking of serviceable material & Carriages upto Divn. Stars	1.000	LS	50000.00	50000.00
	Provision for Facilitating of premises by way of levelling and Dressing of ground & necessary	1.000	LS	200000.00	200000.00
	repairs on existing Chain link fencing				
	Total				1572237
1	The allotted cost of the work is Rs.1572237/- (Rupees fifteen lac seventy two thousand two hundred thirty seven only). The allotted cost should in no case exceed beyond the DPR cost.				
2	The date of start shall be reckoned from the date as mentioned in the L1/Allotment				
3	The work shall have to be completed within a period of (90) days from the date of issuance of L1/Allotment order, failing which penalty upto 10% of the bid value shall be imposed upon you.				
4	Earning money deducted by you vide (D.R. No. 3098636 dtd. 10-08-2022 for an amount of Rs. 55000/- (Fifty Five thousand only) shall be released only after the successful completion of work and after the expiry of defect clause.				
5	The contractor/firm shall have to attend the Divisional office with enlistment card for drawal of agreement with three days from the date of issuance of this allotment order. However non- drawal of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.				
6	The allotted work shall be subject to check by the third party monitoring agency engaged by the department				
7	The bidder shall be responsible to make good and remedy at his own expenses any defect in works which is noticed during the DLP. In case any defect remains unattended by the firm at the completion of DLP, the department may extend the DLP for such time as decided fit for getting the defect rectified subject to maximum ceiling of 06 months.				
8	The pre- and post Geo-tagged photographic evidence be taken prior /during execution of work and shall have to be produced at the time of submission of work done claim				
9	All other conditions shall be applicable as provided in the standard Bidding document				
10	The terms and conditions not provided in the SRO, shall be strictly dealt in accordance with the rules /guidelines provided in the GFR-2017 and Manual for procurement of work 2019				

[Signature]
 Executive Engineer
 Spl.PHE JSD Kulgam

- Copy to:-
1. Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Aantong for favour of information
 2. Asstt. Ex. Engineer PHE Sub-Division Kulgam for information
 3. AAO Divisional office for information
 4. Divisional Drawing branch for information